

Mechanical Air Controls, Marshfield MA							
X	Bid Form B: Bidder Information Response						
X	Bid Form C: Authentication Form						
X	Bid Form D: Certificate of Good Faith						
X	Bid Form E: Certificate of Compliance with MA Tax Laws						
X	Bid Form F: Certificate of Compliance Public Construction						
X	Bid Form G: References						
	Bid Form H: Certificate of Authority						
N/A	Acknowledgment of Addendum						
X	Bid Deposit						
On Call School Kitchen Refrigeration Repairs and Maintenance 22SCH235B							
<i>Item 1</i>		<i>Item 2</i>		<i>Item 3</i>		<i>Item 4</i>	
Building		Cost of First Preventative Maintenance		Cost of Second Preventative Maintenance		Total Cost of Annual Service (Item 2 + Item 3)	
Year One (July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023)							
Preventative Maintenance – Stand Alone							
1A	Broadmeadow – Stand Alone	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
1B	Eliot – Stand Alone	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
1C	Mitchell – Stand Alone	\$	97.00	\$	97.00	\$	194.00
1D	Newman – Stand Alone	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
1E	High Rock – Stand Alone	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
1F	Pollard – Stand Alone	\$	388.00	\$	388.00	\$	776.00
1G	High School – Stand Alone	\$	462.50	\$	462.50	\$	925.00
1H	Williams – Stand Alone	\$	360.00	\$	360.00	\$	720.00
Preventative Maintenance – Built In							
1I	Broadmeadow – Built In	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
1J	Eliot – Built In	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
1K	Mitchell – Built In	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
1L	Newman – Built In	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
1M	High Rock – Built In	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
1N	Pollard – Built In	\$	194.00	\$	194.00	\$	388.00
1O	High School – Built In	\$	194.00	\$	194.00	\$	388.00
1P	Williams School – Built In	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	\$	360.00
<b>1Q</b>	<b>Total Cost for Preventative Maintenance Year One (Sum of 1A:1P)</b>					<b>\$</b>	<b>6,991.00</b>
1R	Prompt Payment Discount						<b>0</b>

<b>On Call School Kitchen Refrigeration Repairs and Maintenance 22SCH235B</b>							
<i>Item 1</i>		<i>Item 2</i>		<i>Item 3</i>	<i>Item 4</i>		
<b>Description</b>		<b>Hourly Rate</b>		<b>Estimated Quantity</b>		<b>Estimated Cost (Item 2 x Item 3)</b>	
<b>Year One (July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023)</b>							
<b>On Call Services – Stand Alone</b>							
1S	Stand Alone Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 7am – 5pm	\$	99.00	40 hours	\$	3,960.00	
1T	Stand Alone Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 5pm – 7am & Saturdays	\$	125.00	8 hours	\$	1,000.00	
1U	Stand Alone Equipment - Hourly Rate: Sundays & Holidays	\$	125.00	8 hours	\$	1,000.00	
<b>On Call Services – Built In</b>							
1V	Built In Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 7am – 5pm	\$	99.00	40 hours	\$	3,960.00	
1W	Built In Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 5pm – 7am & Saturdays	\$	125.00	2 hours	\$	250.00	
1X	Built In Equipment - Hourly Rate: Sundays & Holidays	\$	125.00	2 hours	\$	250.00	
1Y	Estimated Cost of Materials	10%		30,000 + (%markup *30,000)	\$	33,000.00	
<b>1Z</b>	<b>Total Estimated Cost of On Call Services Year One (Sum of 1S:1Y)</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>43,420.00</b>	
<b>1AA</b>	<b>Total Estimated Cost of Year One (1Q+1Z)</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>50,411.00</b>	
1AB	Prompt Payment Discount					<b>0</b>	

<b>On Call School Kitchen Refrigeration Repairs and Maintenance 22SCH235B</b>				
<i>Item 1</i>		<i>Item 2</i>		<i>Item 3</i>
<b>Building</b>		<b>Cost of First Preventative Maintenance</b>	<b>Cost of Second Preventative Maintenance</b>	<b>Total Cost of Annual Service (Item 2 + Item 3)</b>
<b>Year Two (July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024)</b>				
<b>Preventative Maintenance – Stand Alone</b>				
1A	Broadmeadow – Stand Alone	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
1B	Eliot – Stand Alone	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
1C	Mitchell – Stand Alone	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 194.00
1D	Newman – Stand Alone	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
1E	High Rock – Stand Alone	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
1F	Pollard – Stand Alone	\$ 388.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 776.00
1G	High School – Stand Alone	\$ 462.50	\$ 462.50	\$ 925.00
1H	Williams – Stand Alone	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00
<b>Preventative Maintenance – Built In</b>				
1I	Broadmeadow – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
1J	Eliot – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
1K	Mitchell – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
1L	Newman – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
1M	High Rock – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
1N	Pollard – Built In	\$ 194.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 388.00
1O	High School – Built In	\$ 194.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 388.00
1P	Williams School – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
<b>1Q</b>	<b>Total Cost for Preventative Maintenance Year One (Sum of 1A:1P)</b>			<b>\$ 6,991.00</b>
1R	Prompt Payment Discount			<b>0</b>

<b>On Call School Kitchen Refrigeration Repairs and Maintenance 22SCH235B</b>			
<i>Item 1</i>	<i>Item 2</i>	<i>Item 3</i>	<i>Item 4</i>
<b>Description</b>	<b>Hourly Rate</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Estimated Cost (Item 2 x Item 3)</b>
<b>Year Two (July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024)</b>			
<b>On Call Services – Stand Alone</b>			
1S	Stand Alone Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 7am – 5pm	\$ 99.00	40 hours \$ 3,960.00
1T	Stand Alone Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 5pm – 7am & Saturdays	\$ 125.00	8 hours \$ 1,000.00
1U	Stand Alone Equipment - Hourly Rate: Sundays & Holidays	\$ 125.00	8 hours \$ 1,000.00
<b>On Call Services – Built In</b>			
1V	Built In Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 7am – 5pm	\$ 99.00	40 hours \$ 3,960.00
1W	Built In Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 5pm – 7am & Saturdays	\$ 125.00	2 hours \$ 250.00
1X	Built It Equipment – Hourly Rate: Sundays & Holidays	\$ 125.00	2 hours \$ 250.00
1Y	Estimated Cost of Materials	10%	30,000 + (%markup *30,000) \$ 33,000.00
<b>1Z</b>	<b>Total Estimated Cost of On Call Services Year One (Sum of 1S:1Y)</b>		<b>\$ 43,420.00</b>
<b>1AA</b>	<b>Total Estimated Cost of Year One (1Q+1Z)</b>		<b>\$ 50,411.00</b>
1AB	Prompt Payment Discount		<b>0</b>

<b>On Call School Kitchen Refrigeration Repairs and Maintenance 22SCH235B</b>					
<i>Item 1</i>		<i>Item 2</i>		<i>Item 3</i>	<i>Item 4</i>
<b>Building</b>		<b>Cost of First Preventative Maintenance</b>	<b>Cost of Second Preventative Maintenance</b>	<b>Total Cost of Annual Service (Item 2 + Item 3)</b>	
<b>Year Three (July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025)</b>					
<b>Preventative Maintenance – Stand Alone</b>					
1A	Broadmeadow – Stand Alone	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
1B	Eliot – Stand Alone	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
1C	Mitchell – Stand Alone	\$ 97.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 194.00	
1D	Newman – Stand Alone	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
1E	High Rock – Stand Alone	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
1F	Pollard – Stand Alone	\$ 388.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 776.00	
1G	High School – Stand Alone	\$ 462.50	\$ 462.50	\$ 925.00	
1H	Williams – Stand Alone	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	
<b>Preventative Maintenance – Built In</b>					
1I	Broadmeadow – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
1J	Eliot – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
1K	Mitchell – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
1L	Newman – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
1M	High Rock – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
1N	Pollard – Built In	\$ 194.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 388.00	
1O	High School – Built In	\$ 194.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 388.00	
1P	Williams School – Built In	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	
<b>1Q</b>	<b>Total Cost for Preventative Maintenance Year One (Sum of 1A:1P)</b>			<b>\$ 6,991.00</b>	
1R	Prompt Payment Discount			<b>0</b>	

<b>On Call School Kitchen Refrigeration Repairs and Maintenance 22SCH235B</b>				
	<i>Item 1</i>	<i>Item 2</i>	<i>Item 3</i>	<i>Item 4</i>
	<b>Description</b>	<b>Hourly Rate</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Estimated Cost (Item 2 x Item 3)</b>
<b>Year Three (July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025)</b>				
<b>On Call Services – Stand Alone</b>				
1S	Stand Alone Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 7am – 5pm	\$ 99.00	40 hours	\$ 3,960.00
1T	Stand Alone Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 5pm – 7am & Saturdays	\$ 125.00	8 hours	\$ 1,000.00
1U	Stand Alone Equipment - Hourly Rate: Sundays & Holidays	\$ 125.00	8 hours	\$ 1,000.00
<b>On Call Services – Built In</b>				
1V	Built In Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 7am – 5pm	\$ 99.00	40 hours	3960
1W	Built In Equipment - Hourly Rate: Weekdays 5pm – 7am & Saturdays	\$ 125.00	2 hours	\$ 250.00
1X	Built In Equipment - Hourly Rate: Sundays & Holidays	\$ 125.00	2 hours	\$ 250.00
1Y	Estimated Cost of Materials	10%	30,000 + (%markup *30,000)	\$ 33,000.00
<b>1Z</b>	<b>Total Estimated Cost of On Call Services Year One (Sum of 1S:1Y)</b>			<b>\$ 43,420.00</b>
<b>1AA</b>	<b>Total Estimated Cost of Year One (1Q+1Z)</b>			<b>\$ 50,411.00</b>
1AB	Prompt Payment Discount			<b>0</b>